OP \$365.00 0828602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quabaug Corporation		06/01/2015	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vibram S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Cristoforo Colombo, 5
City:	Albizzate (Varese)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-21041
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0828602	ARMORTRED
Registration Number:	0611472	BILTRITE
Registration Number:	0313658	BILTRITE
Registration Number:	0515591	
Registration Number:	0516408	
Registration Number:	0334107	CAT'S PAW
Registration Number:	0567166	
Registration Number:	1287535	INFINITY
Registration Number:	1349500	INFINITY
Registration Number:	1350785	
Registration Number:	1360710	
Registration Number:	0567174	NURON
Registration Number:	3383216	QUABOING
Registration Number:	0771515	RIPPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005526 FRAME: 0859

900326187

Phone: (860)286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Curtis Krechevsky
Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VBR0142AXX

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Curtis Krechevsky
Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curtis Krechevsky
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis Krechevsky/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment Quabaug Corporation to Vibram S.p.A#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Quabaug Corporation to Vibram S.p.A#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Quabaug Corporation to Vibram S.p.A#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Quabaug Corporation to Vibram S.p.A#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quabaug Corporation., a Massachusetts corporation located at 18 School Street, North Brookfield, Massachusetts 01535, USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks and registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Vibram S.p.A., an Italian corporation located at Via Cristoforo Colombo, 5 21041 Albizzate (Varese), Italy, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said marks together with the good will of the business with which said marks are used and which are symbolized by said marks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks and registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A, the right to recover for past infringement of the marks, and the good will of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks; and Assignor hereby consents to the recordal of the assignment in the relevant trademark offices and agrees to execute such supplemental documents as may reasonably be required for that purpose.

The effective date of this assignment is _____ June 1 , 2015.

QUABAUG CORPORATION

Name: EARC RUJEN

Position: PRELIDENT + CUD

VIBRAM S.P.A.

By: In V. Flught
Name: Michael V. Gjontnide
Position: PRESIDENT & CEO
VISAM USA

EXHIBIT A

Owner	Trademark	Country	App No. Re	g No.	Reg Class	Status
ARMORTRED Quabaug Corporation	ARMORTRED	Canada	0417914	233,058	May 11 1979	Registered
Quabaug Corporation	ARMORTRED	United States of America	72230194	828602	May 9 1967 25	Registered
BILTRITE	makko estrenteka kiriterrako ira dikirika da estrenteka dikirika dikirika dikirika dikirika dikirika dikirika d	iona area vocamenterena este	рауунун шиу (текшиң канатын таланын келикий отыс	TO MORE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	vermed (n. d. l. m. d. d. d. m. d.	остория противот в под принципалний принципалний принципалний принципалний принципалний принципалний принципал Принципалний принципалний принципални
Quabaug Corporation	BILTRITE	United States of America	71675459	0611472	Aug 30 955 25	Registered
BILTRITE (Stylized) Quabaug Corporation	BILTRITE (Stylized) BILTRITE	United States of America	71333738	031365	8 Jun 5 1934 25	Registered
Cat Design	Cat Design	udde, was en fan translukkingstrate fyr		adarii da		and the second s
Quabaug Corporation	Cat Design	United States of America	71539936	051559	1 Sep 27 1949 17	Registered
Quabaug Corporation	Cat Design	United States of America	71539937	051640	8 Oct 18 1949 25	Registered
CAT'S PAW Quabaug Corporation	CAT'S PAW	United States of America	71370336	033410	7 Apr 21 1936 25	Registered

Cobbler Design

Cobbler Design

Quabaug Corporation



United States of America

71621852 0567166

Nov 25 1952

25

Registered

	u O						
INFINITY	<u>, when once in the wear of the control is in the control in the c</u>	комистин (мужено римски) типосо (модели)	ски романического (± 1) сторого надабирання некратого потвине	recurrency and market the hole ordinated pronounced and followed feet	dentinierie z z nederla 20 min elektrzenia kartzen zu enterla 2000 en 2000 eta zen 200 era denterla zen 2000 e	W-0-0	and the second seco
Quabaug Corporation	INFINITY	Canada	0538302	311,467	Feb 21 1986		Registered
Quabaug Corporation	INFINITY	China	92074341	671890	Dec 28 1993	25	To Lapse
Quabaug Corporation	INFINITY	Japan	nettata nimerra kittä enem suura maasta kansa suura kansa kittää ja Pieter	2090296-1	Nov 30 1988	17	Registered
Quabaug Corporation	INFINITY T	'aiwan 07	3039952 2962	260 Sep 1	1985 48	Zand-1980, related C and al	Registered
Quabaug Corporation	INFINITY	United States of America	73434559	1,287,535	Jul 31 1984	l	Registered
Quabaug Corporation	INFINITY	United States of America	73440760	1,349,500	Jul 16 1985	25	Registered
Infinity Symbol	ormania grande a marcia (de la constante de la		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR SERVICES	PRAPAGON MERCHADO PERTADO DE PERT	estantia nei resurssi, como no como en estantico successivo de la como estantico de la como estantico de la co	Annual Control	DOMESTIC TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Quabaug Corporation	Infinity Symbol	Canada	0536270	308,849	Nov 29 1985		Registered
Quabaug Corporation	Infinity Symbol	Mexico	67684	372403	Feb 8 1990	25	Registered

Infinity Symbol

Quabaug Corporation	00	Taiwan		296304		48	Registered
Quabaug Corporation	Infinity Symbol	United States of America	73516198	1,350,785	Jul 23 1985	25	Registered
Quabaug Corporation	Infinity Symbol	United States of America	73516215	1,360,710	Sep 17 1985	25	Registered
NURON Quabaug Corporation	NURON	United States of America	71622573	0567174	Nov 25 1952	25	Registered
QUABOING	о под Штор на Английского почет в на почет на п Почет на почет на поч	oolaan armaadiin doorman 11 aanim aasin sadamataaaaanii 11 aan	ornilaar er ar mant (kansoonnan (valjamen varimuslaansen ergs	as I consent and mortilized assertioner and more framewise and as	h namada Mark Sanat Lamad an Sanad Skrib (Short I namb Stillab Pauli Skilab (Skrib Skilab		and the second s
Quabaug Corporation	QUABOING	United States of America	78886996	3383216	Feb 12 2008	17	Registered
RIPPLE					uut ole täätään viriliinin olekuutaan ole on muutuutaan ole on muutuutaan ole ole on muutuutaan ole ole on muutuutaan ole		del en a vel fam i 30 de feliales a VI de mandel en el est e representat e fe el en el en el en el en el en el
Quabaug Corporation	RIPPLE	United States of America	72174239	771515	Jun 16 1964		Registered
	TTTE COM A LA PROPERTO CONTRACTORISMO PARA CONTRACTO CONTRACTORISMO PARA CONTRACTORISMO PARA CONTRACTORISMO P	н 2006жын үүл тэсэсс түүлсөнж хэм оос хүүл саслах	s construction is to see to solve the said of the seed.	CARTERIO TA CORRAGRESSA CUTTURO LA REPERSONE EL	KATIA MENGENTERINA MALITIK MEMBERANTAN MENANGKA	venn rwantan	menter avanten existeria metrova minimalizati unkulu terkihkhili

TRADEMARK REEL: 005526 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 06/01/2015